
2024-2025 Temple University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-11   Conf: 14-6   Home: 8-5   Away: 10-5   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
55 East, Tiarra 31-31 983 31.7 155-428 .362 29-101 .287 93-120 .775 48 111 159 5.1 71 0 72 98 3 41 432 13.9
22 Gary, Tarriyonna 31-31 965 31.1 129-328 .393 72-188 .383 39-51 .765 45 69 114 3.7 61 2 63 66 5 36 369 11.9
07 Turner, Kaylah 30-2 588 19.6 111-288 .385 34-100 .340 41-54 .759 14 58 72 2.4 48 0 49 60 3 33 297 9.9
19 Rivera, Anissa 31-3 737 23.8 87-234 .372 16-64 .250 54-68 .794 58 113 171 5.5 67 2 41 46 37 52 244 7.9
08 Molina, Jaleesa 31-31 779 25.1 93-177 .525 3-11 .273 44-70 .629 74 143 217 7.0 83 1 27 80 17 45 233 7.5
11 Taylor, Tristen 31-31 898 29.0 76-223 .341 17-59 .288 39-47 .830 7 50 57 1.8 66 0 113 47 1 39 208 6.7
01 Oliver, Amaya 28-26 618 22.1 60-134 .448 1-8 .125 26-41 .634 51 79 130 4.6 56 1 22 33 24 24 147 5.3
10 Curry, Savannah 31-0 255 8.2 26-79 .329 7-22 .318 10-14 .714 16 29 45 1.5 22 0 8 13 5 16 69 2.2
05 Cedano, Kelian 20-0 105 5.3 12-30 .400 4-15 .267 2-2 1.000 9 12 21 1.1 12 0 5 9 1 6 30 1.5
00 Webster, Adena 4-0 16 4.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 2 2 0 1 5 1.3
30 Alexander, Drew 15-0 63 4.2 6-20 .300 5-15 .333 0-1 .000 4 2 6 0.4 2 0 1 2 1 1 17 1.1
09 Jacobs, Felicia 28-0 215 7.7 8-30 .267 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 18 34 52 1.9 20 0 3 13 6 7 17 0.6
13 Wilkinson, Alexandra 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6225 200.8 765-1976 .387 188-584 .322 350-475 .737 428 775 1203 38.8 508 6 406 485 103 301 2068 66.71
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 718-1803 .398 184-560 .329 318-475 .669 360 817 1177 38.0 485 6 426 588 103 243 1938 62.52

Team Statistics Temple OPP
SCORING 2068 1938
    Points Per Game 66.7 62.5
    Scoring Margin 4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 765-1976 718-1803
    Field Goal Pct .387 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 188-584 184-560
    3PT FG Pct .322 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 350-475 318-475
    FT Pct .737 .669
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 10.3
REBOUNDS 1203 1177
    Rebounds Per Game 38.8 38.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.8 –
ASSISTS 406 426
    Assists Per Game 13.1 13.7
TURNOVERS 485 588
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 19.0
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 301 243
    Steals Per Game 9.7 7.8
BLOCKS 103 103
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 22,311 21,256
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,716 15-1,417
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-1,272

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Temple 492 478 546 538 14 2068
Opponents 437 463 509 521 8 1938

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 RICHMOND L 72-79 3,485
11/12/24 at Delaware W 67-56 1,199
11/15/24 at VCU W 59-55 6,093
11/19/24 at Georgetown L 51-65 743
11/23/24 DREXEL W 52-43 1,453
11/26/24 PRINCETON L 57-62 1,063
12/01/24 at La Salle W 73-68 192
12/06/24 at Villanova W 76-62 1,526
12/15/24 WEST VIRGINIA L 46-68 1,672
12/21/24 vs Xavier W 66-51 1,856
12/22/24 at California L 63-89 1,912

* 12/29/24 at UAB W 97-74 305
* 01/01/25 EAST CAROLINA W 63-58 1,356
* 01/04/25 at South Fla. L 56-65 2,370
* 01/08/25 at Fla. Atlantic W 75-69 461
* 01/11/25 TULSA W 73-71 1,243
* 01/18/25 CHARLOTTE W 80-62 1,490
* 01/22/25 at East Carolina W 69-52 861
* 01/25/25 TULANE L 60-62 1,435
* 01/29/25 at North Texas L 67-70 1,950
* 02/01/25 at UTSA L 61-70 1,412
* 02/05/25 MEMPHIS W 74-66 3,496
* 02/08/25 SOUTH FLA. L 57-64 1,505
* 02/11/25 UAB W 63-53 1,319
* 02/15/25 at Tulane W 73-56 727
* 02/19/25 WICHITA ST. W 70-51 1,392
* 02/25/25 at Memphis W 91-79 948
* 02/28/25 RICE W 83-63 1,402
* 03/04/25 at Charlotte W 60-54 557

03/10/25 vs Charlotte W 65-34 1,961
03/11/25 vs Rice L 49-67 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Temple University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Gary, Tarriyonna 18-18 601 33.4 88-197 .447 50-108 .463 29-38 .763 32 42 74 4.1 32 2 51 47 4 22 255 14.2
55 East, Tiarra 18-18 544 30.2 87-235 .370 14-60 .233 51-66 .773 25 66 91 5.1 39 0 34 50 0 24 239 13.3
07 Turner, Kaylah 18-2 398 22.1 74-193 .383 25-77 .325 34-46 .739 9 43 52 2.9 33 0 33 40 1 23 207 11.5
08 Molina, Jaleesa 18-18 497 27.6 68-126 .540 3-9 .333 38-54 .704 51 101 152 8.4 52 1 18 51 10 32 177 9.8
19 Rivera, Anissa 18-2 399 22.2 49-123 .398 8-38 .211 37-45 .822 25 52 77 4.3 44 2 26 20 23 28 143 7.9
11 Taylor, Tristen 18-18 520 28.9 39-126 .310 7-32 .219 23-25 .920 3 34 37 2.1 42 0 67 30 0 22 108 6.0
01 Oliver, Amaya 16-14 311 19.4 28-58 .483 1-3 .333 13-22 .591 20 34 54 3.4 34 0 8 16 13 8 70 4.4
10 Curry, Savannah 18-0 155 8.6 15-43 .349 6-15 .400 3-3 1.000 9 17 26 1.4 14 0 7 7 3 8 39 2.2
30 Alexander, Drew 5-0 24 4.8 3-11 .273 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.4 1 0 1 1 1 0 9 1.8
05 Cedano, Kelian 10-0 38 3.8 5-11 .455 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.8 8 0 1 3 0 2 11 1.1
09 Jacobs, Felicia 17-0 136 8.0 7-22 .318 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 13 23 36 2.1 16 0 3 7 3 5 14 0.8
13 Wilkinson, Alexandra 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 463-1145 .404 118-356 .331 228-300 .760 234 462 696 38.7 315 5 249 280 58 174 1272 70.67
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 412-1050 .392 100-305 .328 215-317 .678 211 464 675 37.5 298 4 245 336 55 151 1139 63.28

Team Statistics Temple OPP
SCORING 1272 1139
    Points Per Game 70.7 63.3
    Scoring Margin 7.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 463-1145 412-1050
    Field Goal Pct .404 .392
3 POINT FG-ATT 118-356 100-305
    3PT FG Pct .331 .328
    3PT Made Per Game 6.6 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 228-300 215-317
    FT Pct .760 .678
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 11.9
REBOUNDS 696 675
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 37.5
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 249 245
    Assists Per Game 13.8 13.6
TURNOVERS 280 336
    Turnovers Per Game 15.6 18.7
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 174 151
    Steals Per Game 9.7 8.4
BLOCKS 58 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.1
ATTENDANCE 14,638 9,591
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,626 9-1,066
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Temple 315 297 331 315 14 1272
Opponents 246 263 293 329 8 1139

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/24 at  UAB W 97-74 305
01/01/25 EAST CAROLINA W 63-58 1356
01/04/25 at  South Fla. L 56-65 2370
01/08/25 at  Fla. Atlantic W 75-69 461
01/11/25 TULSA W 73-71 1243
01/18/25 CHARLOTTE W 80-62 1490
01/22/25 at  East Carolina W 69-52 861
01/25/25 TULANE L 60-62 1435
01/29/25 at  North Texas L 67-70 1950
02/01/25 at  UTSA L 61-70 1412
02/05/25 MEMPHIS W 74-66 3496
02/08/25 SOUTH FLA. L 57-64 1505
02/11/25 UAB W 63-53 1319
02/15/25 at  Tulane W 73-56 727
02/19/25 WICHITA ST. W 70-51 1392
02/25/25 at  Memphis W 91-79 948
02/28/25 RICE W 83-63 1402
03/04/25 at  Charlotte W 60-54 557


